after the Medicines Approval Section pharmacists identified 
any shortcomings and inconsistencies in the system. Before the 
final publishing, the document was reviewed for correctness and 
completeness of the information.

Results: The electronic and printed publication includes seven 
hundred and seventy eight (n=778) items. Five hundred and twenty 
seven (n=527) items in the last edition were updated, ten (n=10) 
of which were completely deleted from the formulary. During this 
exhaustive exercise the existing protocols were revised and the 
necessary amendments were made. 

Conclusions: The Government Formulary List (GFL) is a